502213196 01/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charles H. Dittmer	09/26/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 3453, One AMD Place	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94088-3453	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13752476

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123551119

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5125822455

Email: caitlin.taylor@ds-patent.com
Correspondent Name: DAVIDSON SHEEHAN LLP

Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1400-2323

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1458-TT5743-C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam D. Sheehan

Total Attachments: 2

source=TT5743_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=TT5743_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029723 FRAME: 0046 CH \$40.00 13752476

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

Charles H. Dittmer of Austin, Texas

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

, , ,		
ASSIGNEE:	ADVANCED MICI at One AMD Place,	RO DEVICES, INC., having a place of business Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3453,
its successors, assigns ar the world, including all i	nd legal representative rights to claim priority	es, my entire right, title and interest throughout y, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:
U.S. Patent A U.S. Patent A U.S. Patent A	Application executed of Application executed of Smal Application	on or about the date of this Assignment, on, or, filed on
ENTITLED:	FINANCIAL T	TRANSACTION SYSTEM, having
REFERENCE N	IO: TT5743 , and na	aming as
INVENTOR:	Charles H. Dit	tmer
States and foreign applications) for said in renewals, substitutes and	cations (including inte vention(s), including of d extensions thereof, a nay be granted or have	title and interest in and to any and all United ernational, regional and foreign national divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all patents of every been granted for said invention(s), including
the application number	and filing date be inse	ng this Assignment, I authorize and request that exted here, if not already shown above,) when they become known.
I authorize ASSIGNEE claim all rights of priori	to apply for patents of	f foreign countries for said invention(s), and to horization from me.
foreign applications (inc generally to do everythi	cluding international, ing possible to aid AS conable expense, in ob	a connection with any and all United States and regional, and foreign national applications), and SIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, taining and enforcing patents for said
I hereby covenant that r	no assignment, sale, li	cense, agreement, or encumbrance has been or ict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on Sam. 34, 200 5 by C	Charles H. Dittmer
Notary Use B	Below
State of County of Charles H. Dittmer, on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal instrument, personally appeared before me an executed this instrument in his/her authorized cap he/she or the entity upon behalf of which he/she as Judy CAREY My Commission Expires January 11, 2009	personally known to me or proved to me son whose name is subscribed to within a dacknowledged to me that he/she acity, and that by his/her signature,

REEL: 029723 FRAME: 0048